
Proposed Corrigendum NIT

Home  Tender Details

Tender ID - 174826 View BOQ/Item Details

Organization Name Deendayal Port Authority

Location Kachchh

Department Deendayal Port Authority

Sub Department Town Development Division  

IFB/Tender Notice No 04-RD/2025

Tender Creation Date 12-04-2025 16:05

Tender Type Open

Tender Title/Name of Project Maintenance of R.O. Plants at New Port Colony New Kandla for Two Years contract

Description of Material/Name of Work Maintenance of R.O. Plants at New Port Colony New Kandla for Two Years contract

Sector Category Miscellaneous

Form of Contract Works

Product Category Civil Works - Others

Tender Category WORKS

Estimated Cost Value 1306300.00 INR ( Thirteen Lacs Zero Six Thousand Three hundred )

Is ECV Visible to Supplier? Yes  

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Setting Indian Rupee

Period of Completion/Delivery Period 24 Months

Procurement Type Works 

Consortium / Joint Venture N/A

Rebate Applicable

Alternate Decrypter N/A

Calender Details

Bid Document Download Start Date 14-04-2025 12:00

Bid document download End Date 05-05-2025 12:00

Bid Submission Start Date 14-04-2025 12:00  

Bid Submission Closing Date 05-05-2025 12:00   

Tender NIT View Date N/A

Remarks
PHYSICAL SUBMISSION OF TENDER FEES EMD AND OTHER NECESSARY DOCUMENTS U
PTO DATED 14.04.2025 16:00

Pre-Bid Meeting No Meeting   

Bid validity 120  Days

Amount Details

Bid Processing Fee ( OFFLINE) 590.00  INR(Five hundred Ninety )

Bid Processing Fee Payable to DPA 

Bid Processing Fee Payable at
Bank of Baroda Gandhidham Branch Beneficiary name:- Deendayal Port Authority, Account No. 1
0080100022427 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR (OFFLINE) 13063  INR (Thirteen Thousand zero Sixty Three )

 28 / 4 / 2025 14:51:35  All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST)

Hi, kpttdhkb(Hemant Kumar Bhaskar .)Deendayal Port Authority

https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment_create_flow?execution=e1s22&seek=98194fd4f51e1d47857b9222966907be636d3e84b3549b8d425e376e301a248d&_eventId=viewboqpageConsolidatedView
javascript:


Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable to DPA 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable at
Bank of Baroda Gandhidham Branch Beneficiary name:- Deendayal Port Authority, Account No. 1
0080100022427 

Exempted Fee Yes 

Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids Executive Engineer (R)

Bid Opening Authority Executive Engineer (R)  

address
Office of the Executive Engineer (R) Room no 103 Ground Floor Annexe Building A O Building Ga
ndhidham   

Contact Details 9879514129  

General Terms & Conditions

General Terms and Conditions
(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the Last Date & time for
submission.
(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A Division of GNFC Ltd.,
Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital Certificate as per Information
Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any of the license certifying
Authority of India or can contract (n)code solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-IT division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell
501, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat)

+Contact Details
Phone
+91-79-40007517, 40007514, 40007515.
E-mail : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 73590 21663

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Sr No Document Name Document Definition

1 E TENDER.pdf E TENDER.pdf

2 SCH A.pdf SCH A.pdf

3 SCH B.pdf SCH B.pdf

4 CREDIT ITEM.pdf CREDIT ITEM.pdf

5 Corrigendum 1 04RD.pdf Corrigendum 1 04RD.pdf

Tender stages

Stage Name Evaluation Date Minimum Forms for Submission Evaluation Dependency

Preliminary Stage  05-05-2025 12:05  0  

https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=7506200e-8dd5-4dfe-ada1-cecd2b10841d&name=E%20TENDER.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=20f85df4-69c3-4f8f-898f-f8b630285166&name=SCH%20A.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=1de6960b-c827-4faa-9332-679ed1c46d12&name=SCH%20B.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=9292b272-614d-4114-8316-8ba6292cf015&name=CREDIT%20ITEM.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=8b2e78cb-7e61-415d-8da9-51eed2a0ba2c&name=Corrigendum%201%2004RD.pdf


Stage Name Evaluation Date Minimum Forms for Submission Evaluation Dependency

Technical Stage  05-05-2025 12:30  0  

Commercial Stage  12-05-2025 15:30  0  

1. Preliminary Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

5 Tender Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes

6 Emd Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes

Documents required for Stage - Preliminary Stage

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 TENDER FEES Yes

2 EMD Yes

3 BID SECURING DECLARATION FORM No

Documents required For Form - Tender Fee Form

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Provide any proof of Bid Processing Fee No

Documents required For Form - Emd Fee Form

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Provide any proof of EMD Document No

2. Technical Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

6563 Annual Annual Financial Turnover User Defined Template-Standard Single Yes

6565 Work Order User Defined Template-Standard Single Yes

6567 Completion Certificate User Defined Template-Standard Single Yes

Documents required for Stage - Technical Stage

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 AS PER TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes

3. Commercial Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

27831 Percentage Rate - KPT User Defined Template-Secured Single Yes

Evaluation Committee

https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=179890&stageid=411857&stageformid=752950&formName=Tender%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=179890&stageid=411857&stageformid=752950&formName=Tender%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=179890&stageid=411857&stageformid=752951&formName=Emd%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=179890&stageid=411857&stageformid=752951&formName=Emd%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


Stage Types Opening Committee
Decryptor

Stage Evaluator
Primary Decryptor Alternate Decryptor

Preliminary Stage kpttdhkb N/A N/A kpttdhkb

Technical Stage kpttdhkb N/A N/A kpttdhkb

Commercial Stage kpttdhkb kpttdhkb N/A kpttdhkb

Signing certificate

Cert Serial No. 6248f9c4

Subject Dn

CN=HEMANT KUMAR BHASKAR, SERIALNUMBER=07a2b95f644e3221591454d7b2b7be38420
756539f1066c9e33c9c2373805d49, ST=Gujarat, OID.2.5.4.17=370210, OU="ADMIN,CID - 69357
26", OID.2.5.4.20=e71394d078f80ad8701a3d4fef06e5370997a7f7ff6efb65379199a002456274, O
=Deendayal Port Authority, C=IN

Cert Issuer
CN=(n)Code Solutions Sub-CA for DSC 2022, OU=Sub-CA, O=Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers
and Chemicals Limited, C=IN

Thumbprint 71 9b d0 68 10 07 2e 5c b1 d7 83 80 b3 c6 76 86 71 54 61 39

Created By kpttdhkb

Created Date 12-04-2025 16:05

BACK

Legends

Icon Description Icon Description

View View Attached Documents

https://tender.nprocure.com/amendment_create_flow?execution=e1s22&seek=98194fd4f51e1d47857b9222966907be636d3e84b3549b8d425e376e301a248d&_eventId=back

